



20-2361-3  
20-2362-3  
20-2363-3  
20-2364-3  
20-2365-3  
20-2366-3

# SD40-2

## Non-powered Diesel Engines



GL040102



# SD40-2 Diesel Engine

## Parts

NameandNumber	Part #	\$Price PerUnit	NameandNumber	Part #	\$Price PerUnit
1.) Handrail(red,white) ( front&rear)(CPrail)(#5607)	FC-2150055	10.00	6.) Numberboard(RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(UP)(#9903)	FG-2100348	2.00
Handrail(gray,white) ( front&rear)(UP)(#9903)	FC-2150056	10.00	Numberboard(RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(Conrail)(#6375)	FG-2100349	2.00
Handrail(black,blue,white) ( front&rear)(Conrail)(#6375)	FC-2150057	10.00	Numberboard(RF/LR) ( frosted w/blacknumbers)(L&N)(#8020)	FG-2100350	2.00
Handrail(gray,yellow) ( front&rear)(L&N)(#8020)	FC-2150058	10.00	Numberboard(RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(Burlington)(#887)	FG-2100351	2.00
Handrail(black,white) ( front&rear)(Burlington)(#887)	FC-2150059	10.00	Numberboard(RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(SF)(#5110)	FG-2100352	2.00
Handrail(red,yellow) ( front&rear)(SF)(#5110)	FC-2150060	10.00	7a.) Lens(clear) (windshield)(27.7x60.5x0.3mm)	FA-2100029	2.00
2.) Shell(red,white,black) ( CP rail )(#5607)	FC-2101256	*120.00	7b.) Lens(clear) (sidewindows)(12.5x17.5x0.3mm)	FA-2100030	1.00
Shell (yellow,gray,red,green,silver)(UP)(#9903)	FC-2101257	*120.00	7c.) Lens(clear) (rearwindows)(12.5x27.5x0.3mm)	FA-2100031	1.00
Shell(blue,white,black) ( Conrail)(#6375)	FC-2101258	*120.00	16.) Motorcover(gray)	BI-0000067	7.00
Shell(gray,red,yellow,silver) ( L&N)(#8020)	FC-2101259	*120.00	18.) Screw (M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)	IA-0000016	0.15
Shell(red,gray,white) (Burlington)(#887)	FC-2101260	*120.00	19.) Brakewheel(red) ( CP rail )(#5607)	FC-2101179	3.00
Shell(red,white,black) (SF)(#5110)	FC-2101261	*120.00	Brakewheel(yellow) ( UP )(#9903)	FC-2101180	3.00
3.) Numberboard(RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(CPrail)(#5607)	FG-2100341	2.00	Brakewheel(blue) ( Conrail)(#6375)	FC-2101181	3.00
Numberboard(RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(UP)(#9903)	FG-2100342	2.00	Brakewheel(gray) ( L&N)(#8020)	FC-2101182	3.00
Numberboard(RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(Conrail)(#6375)	FG-2100343	2.00	Brakewheel(red) (Burlington)(#887)	FC-2101183	3.00
Numberboard(RF/LR) ( frosted w/blacknumbers)(L&N)(#8020)	FG-2100344	2.00	Brakewheel(red) ( SF )(#5110)	FC-2101184	3.00
Numberboard (RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(Burlington)(#887)	FG-2100345	2.00	24.) Motormount(black ) ( for3axletruck)	BI-0000015	15.00
Numberboard(RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(SF)(#5110)	FG-2100346	2.00	38.) Screw (M3x14.0mm)(roundhead)(w/lockwasher)	IA-0000012	0.15
4.) Handrail(red,white) (right)(CPrail)(#5607)	FC-2101161	15.00	44.) Handrail(red,white) (left)(CPrail)(#5607)	FC-2101167	15.00
Handrail(gray,white) (right)(UP)(#9903)	FC-2101162	15.00	Handrail(gray,white) (left)(UP)(#9903)	FC-2101168	15.00
Handrail(black,blue,white) (right)(Conrail)(#6375)	FC-2101163	15.00	Handrail(black,blue,white) (left)(Conrail)(#6375)	FC-2101169	15.00
Handrail(gray,yellow) (right)(L&N)(#8020)	FC-2101164	15.00	Handrail(gray,yellow) (left)(L&N)(#8020)	FC-2101170	15.00
Handrail(black,white) (right)(Burlington)(#887)	FC-2101165	15.00	Handrail(black,white) (left)(Burlington)(#887)	FC-2101171	15.00
Handrail(red,yellow) (right)(SF)(#5110)	FC-2101166	15.00	Handrail(red,yellow) (left)(SF)(#5110)	FC-2101172	15.00
5.) Airhorns(red) (3chimes)(CPrail)(#5607)	FC-2101173	5.00	50.) Chassis(57.0x385.0mm)	DH-2100039	*20.00
Airhorns(gray) (3chimes)(UP)(#9903)	FC-2101174	5.00	51.) Screw (4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)	IA-0000038	0.15
Airhorns(blue) (3chimes)(Conrail)(#6375)	FC-2101175	5.00	52.) Pilot(blackw/whitesteps) ( CP rail )(#5607)	DG-2150045	15.00
Airhorns(gray) (3chimes)(L&N)(#8020)	FC-2101176	5.00	Pilot(grayw/whitesteps) ( UP )(#9903)	DG-2150046	15.00
Airhorns(gray) (3chimes)(Burlington)(#887)	FC-2101177	5.00	Pilot(blackw/1whitestep) ( Conrail)(#6375)	DG-2150047	15.00
Airhorns(red) (3chimes)(SF)(#5110)	FC-2101178	5.00	Pilot (blackw/yellowstripes&steps)(L&N)(#8020)	DG-2150048	15.00
6.) Numberboard(RF/LR) (blackw/frostednumbers)(CPrail)(#5607)	FG-2100347	2.00	Pilot(red) (Burlington)(#887)	DG-2150049	15.00

\*RequiresExchange  
Allpartsarepricedaseach



# SD40-2 Diesel Engine

## Parts

Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit	Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit
52.) Pilot(blackw/whitesteps) ( CP rail )( # 5 6 0 7 )	DG-2150045	15.00	69a.) Coupler (mechanical)(51.7mmlong) (pinis35.5mmoutfromend)	DD-0000049	4.00
Pilot(grayw/whitesteps) ( UP )( # 9 9 0 3 )	DG-2150046	15.00	69b.) Armature (mechanical)(44.8mmlong) (pinis42.4mmoutfromend) (thumbtackis26.0mmoutfromend)	DD-0000050	2.00
Pilot(blackw/1whitestep) ( Conrail )( # 6 3 7 5 )	DG-2150047	15.00	70.) Washer(black)(plastic) (4.6x8.5x2.0mm)(inside7.0x1.0mm) (cupshapedforspringtofitin)	ID-0000060	0.15
Pilot (blackw/yellowstripes&steps)(L&N)( # 8 0 2 0 )	DG-2150048	15.00	71.) Spring(nickel) (6.5x10.0mm)(w/0.6mmthickwire)	IE-0000002	0.50
Pilot(red) (Burlington)( # 8 8 7 )	DG-2150049	15.00	72.) E-clip(3.5x9.0x0.6mm)	IF-0000009	0.15
Pilot(silverw/yellowsteps) ( SF )( # 5 1 1 0 )	DG-2150050	15.00	NS.) Sand fill cap(red) (both)(CP rail )( # 5 6 0 7 )	FC-2101190	1.00
53.) Pin(black)(6.7x7.2x5.7mm)	IG-0000024	1.00	Sand fill cap(gray) (rear)(UP)( # 9 9 0 3 )	FC-2101191	1.00
54.) Spring(nickel)	IE-0000044	0.50	Sand fill cap(yellow) ( nose )( UP )( # 9 9 0 3 )	FC-2101192	1.00
55.) E-clip(2.5x6.0x0.5mm)	IF-0000004	0.15	Sand fill cap(blue) (both)(Conrail)( # 6 3 7 5 )	FC-2101193	1.00
56.) Bracket(black)	IH-0000127	3.00	Sand fill cap(gray) (both)(L&N)( # 8 0 2 0 )	FC-2101194	1.00
57.) Truck(black)(3axle)(die-cast) ( ***no gears *** )(2holestappedfor mounting pilot)	DA-2050019	*35.00	Sand fill cap(gray) (rear)(Burlington)( # 8 8 7 )	FC-2101195	1.00
59.) Screw (M3x16.0mm)(roundhead)(self-drillingthreads)	IA-0000141	0.15	Sand fill cap(red) ( nose )( Burlington )( # 8 8 7 )	FC-2101196	1.00
60.) Fuel tank (blackw/redmarkings) ( CP rail )( # 5 6 0 7 ) ( Conrail )( # 6 3 7 5 ) ( L & N )( # 8 0 2 0 ) ( Burlington )( # 8 8 7 )	FC-2101185	*20.00	Sand fill cap(silver) (rear)(SF)( # 5 1 1 0 )	FC-2101197	1.00
Fuel tank (grayw/redmarkings)(UP)( # 9 9 0 3 )	FC-2101186	*20.00	Sand fill cap(red) ( nose )( SF )( # 5 1 1 0 )	FC-2101198	1.00
Fuel tank (silverw/redmarkings)(SF)( # 5 1 1 0 )	FC-2101187	*20.00	NS.) Liftring(red) ( CP rail )( # 5 6 0 7 )	FC-2101199	0.50
61.) Truckside(black) ( LF / RR )( 3 axle )( CP rail )( # 5 6 0 7 ) ( Conrail )( # 6 3 7 5 ) ( L & N )( # 8 0 2 0 ) ( Burlington )( # 8 8 7 )	FC-2100293	9.00	Liftring(gray) ( UP )( # 9 9 0 3 )	FC-2100390	0.50
Truckside(silver) ( LF / RR )( 3 axle )( UP )( # 9 9 0 3 ) ( SF )( # 5 1 1 0 )	FC-2101188	9.00	Liftring(blue) ( Conrail )( # 6 3 7 5 )	FC-2101200	0.50
62.) Screw (4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)	IA-0000003	0.15	Liftring(gray) ( L & N )( # 8 0 2 0 )	FC-2101201	0.50
63.) Truckside(black) ( RF / LR )( 3 axle )( CP rail )( # 5 6 0 7 ) ( Conrail )( # 6 3 7 5 ) ( L & N )( # 8 0 2 0 ) ( Burlington )( # 8 8 7 )	FC-2100297	9.00	Liftring(gray) ( Burlington )( # 8 8 7 )	FC-2101202	0.50
Truckside(silver) ( RF / LR )( 3 axle )( UP )( # 9 9 0 3 ) ( SF )( # 5 1 1 0 )	FC-2101189	9.00	Liftring(silver) ( SF )( # 5 1 1 0 )	FC-2100658	0.50
64.) Screw (4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)	IA-0000003	0.15	NS.) Builder's plate(brass) (brassw/blackbackground)(GM)(3.0x10.0mm)	FC-2101203	4.00
65.) Screw (4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)	IA-0000038	0.15	NS.) Windshieldwipers(black)(plastic)	FC-2100458	1.00
66.) Snowplow(black) ( CP rail )( # 5 6 0 7 ) ( Conrail )( # 6 3 7 5 ) ( L & N )( # 8 0 2 0 )	FH-2130001	4.00	NS.) Fan shroud(red) ( CP rail )( # 5 6 0 7 )	FC-2101204	4.00
Snowplow(gray) ( UP )( # 9 9 0 3 )	FH-2130004	4.00	Fan shroud(gray) ( UP )( # 9 9 0 3 )	FC-2101205	4.00
Snowplow(red) ( Burlington )( # 8 8 7 )	FH-2130018	4.00	Fan shroud(blue) ( Conrail )( # 6 3 7 5 )	FC-2101206	4.00
Snowplow(silver) ( SF )( # 5 1 1 0 )	FH-2130012	4.00	Fan shroud(gray) ( L & N )( # 8 0 2 0 )	FC-2101207	4.00
67.) Screw (4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)	IA-0000038	0.15	Fan shroud(gray) ( Burlington )( # 8 8 7 )	FC-2101208	4.00
68.) T-bar(4.0x20.0mm)(plastic)	IG-0000001	0.50	Fan shroud(silver) ( SF )( # 5 1 1 0 )	FC-2101209	4.00
			NS.) Fan(lightgray) (large)(10blades)(20.2mmdiameter)	FC-2100231	2.00

\*Requires Exchange  
All parts are priced as each



# SD40-2 Diesel Engine

## Parts

NameandNumber	Part #	\$Price PerUnit	NameandNumber	Part #	\$Price PerUnit
NS.) Pin(black)(forfan)	FC-2100691	1.00	NS.) Lens(clear)	FA-2100032	1.00
NS.) Vent housing ( red,white,black)	FC-2101210	4.00	(rearrightsidewindow)(11.0x13.5x0.3mm)		
(rightrear)(CPrail)(#5607)			NS.) Engineer(whiteman)	FI-0000001	5.00
Vent housing ( red,white,black)	FC-2101211	4.00	NS.) Engineer(blackman)	FI-0000030	5.00
(leftrear)(CPrail)(#5607)			NS.) Engineerbase(gray)	FI-0000025	1.00
Vent housing ( gray )	FC-2101212	4.00	(rightside)(newdesign)		
(rear)(UP)(#9903)			NS.) Brakemanbase(gray)	FI-0000024	1.00
Vent housing ( blue )	FC-2101213	4.00	(leftside)(newdesign)		
(rear)(Conrail)(#6375)			NS.) L.E.D.(yellow)(warninglight)	CE-0000023	4.00
Vent housing ( gray )	FC-2101214	4.00	(160.0mmlongwiresw/yellowmale2pinplug)		
(rear)(L&N)(#8020)			NS.) Lens(clear)	FA-2100033	1.00
Vent housing ( gray )	FC-2101215	4.00	(ditchlight)(1.5x3.3mm)		
(rear)(Burlington)(#887)			NS.) Screw	IA-0000010	0.15
Vent housing ( silver )	FC-2101216	4.00	(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)(mountsfuel tank)		
(rear)(SF)(#5110)			NS.) Bracket(black)	IH-0000342	1.00
NS.) Vent(red, white,black)	FC-2101217	2.00	(11.0x20.0x1.0mm)(2mountingholes)		
(rightrear)(CPrail)(#5607)			(connectsbothsidesoffuel tank)		
Vent (red)	FC-2101218	2.00	NS.) Screw	IA-0000021	0.15
(rightrear)(CPrail)(#5607)			(4/40x4.0mm)(roundhead)(mountsfuel tankbracket)		
Vent(red, white,black)	FC-2101219	2.00	NS.) Bell(black)(small)	FC-2101240	3.00
(leftrear)(CPrail)(#5607)			( CP rail )( # 5 6 0 7 )( Conrail )( # 6 3 7 5 )		
Vent (red)	FC-2101220	2.00	( L & N )( # 8 0 2 0 )( Burlington )( # 8 8 7 )		
(leftrear)(CPrail)(#5607)			Bell(gray)(small)	FC-2101241	3.00
Vent ( gray )	FC-2101221	2.00	( UP )( # 9 9 0 3 )		
(rear)(UP)(#9903)			Bell(silver)(small)	FC-2101242	3.00
Vent ( blue )	FC-2101222	2.00	( SF )( # 5 1 1 0 )		
(rear)(Conrail)(#6375)					
Vent ( gray )	FC-2101223	2.00			
(rear)(L&N)(#8020)					
Vent ( gray )	FC-2101224	2.00			
(rear)(Burlington)(#887)					
Vent ( silver )	FC-2101225	2.00			
(rear)(SF)(#5110)					
NS.) Vent housing ( red )	FC-2101226	3.00			
(behindcab)(CPrail)(#5607)					
Vent housing ( gray )	FC-2101227	3.00			
(behindcab)(UP)(#9903)					
Vent housing ( blue )	FC-2101228	3.00			
(behindcab)(Conrail)(#6375)					
Vent housing ( gray )	FC-2101229	3.00			
(behindcab)(L&N)(#8020)					
Vent housing ( gray )	FC-2101230	3.00			
(behind cab)(Burlington)(#887)					
Vent housing	FC-2101231	3.00			
(silver,black,yellow,red)(behindcab)					
(right)(SF)(#5110)					
Vent housing ( red )	FC-2101232	3.00			
(silver,black,yellow,red)					
(behindcab)(left)(SF)(#5110)					
NS.) Vent (red)	FC-2101233	2.00			
(behindcab)(CPrail)(#5607)					
Vent (red)	FC-2101234	2.00			
(behindcab)(UP)(#9903)					
Vent (red)	FC-2101235	2.00			
(behindcab)(Conrail)(#6375)					
Vent (red)	FC-2101236	2.00			
(behindcab)(L&N)(#8020)					
Vent (red)	FC-2101237	2.00			
(behindcab)(Burlington)(#887)					
Vent (red)(behindcab)	FC-2101238	2.00			
(right)(SF)(#5110)					
NS.) Vent (red)	FC-2101239	2.00			
(behindcab)(left)(SF)(#5110)					

\*RequiresExchange  
Allpartsarepricedaseach



# SD40-2 Diesel Engine Engine Parts

Proto-Sound® model shown

